
$51,520 SCHOLARSHIPS

DISTRICT FINALS
March 15-16 & 22-23, 2025

	 District #1. .  .  .  .  . BOWLERO CHICO. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Chico
	 District #2. .  .  .  .  . WINDSOR BOWL . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Windsor
	 District #3. .  .  .  .  . MORGAN HILL BOWL. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Morgan Hill
	 District #4. .  .  .  .  . BOWLERO FRESNO . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fresno
	 District #5. .  .  .  .  . HARLEY'S VALLEY BOWL. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Simi Valley
	 District #6. .  .  .  .  . WESTMINSTER LANES. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Westminster

STATE FINALS
(U12, U15 & U18 Divisions)

AMF ROCKLIN LANES
May 3-4, 2025

CALUSBC.com

2025 Official Results

$500
GOLD CHAMP 

TRAVEL 
STIPENDS FOR 

6 STATE FINALS 
CHAMPS

STRIKE 12 
CREATION 

JERSEYS FOR 
THE 6 STATE 

FINALS CHAMPS 
TO WEAR TO 

GOLD!



PERCILA GARCIA
U12 Girls Division
WINNETKA BOWL

JULIANNA RODRIGUEZ
U15 Girls Division

DELTA BOWL

KATELYN ABIGANIA
U18 Girls Division

MIRA MESA LANES

CONGRATULATIONS
2025 California State Finals

RUSSELL LY
U12 Boys Division 

 IRVINE LANES

JON ABIGANIA
U15 Boys Division 

MIRA MESA LANES

LUKE SUTHERLAND 
U18 Boys Division

AMF ROCKLIN

•	The six champions will receive a travel stipend reimbursement up to $500 for 
travel to the Junior Gold Championships in Green Bay, WI

•	The six champions will receive a Strike12Creations.com jersey (CA design) to 
wear at Junior Gold representing California!

OTHER BOWLING AWARDS!



138 total bowlers participated in the  
CA Pepsi State Finals (5 games)  

at AMF Rocklin Lanes on May 3-4, 2025

$36,525 in Scholarships Awarded to 
U12, U15 & U18 Scratch Divisions!

6 bowlers – U12 Girls
16 bowlers – U15 Girls
10 bowlers – U18 Girls

18 bowlers – U12 Boys
38 bowlers – U15 Boys
50 bowlers – U18  Boys

2025 CA PEPSI STATE FINALS

KATELYN ABIGANIA 
2018 - U12 Girls Division – Dallas, TX 
2019 - U12 Girls Division – Detroit, MI

AVERY DOMAGUIN 
2022 - U15 Girls Division – Detroit, MI

JENNIFER LOREDO 
2017 - U15 Girls Division – Cleveland, OH

ALEXANDRA MCCOWAN 
2023 - U12 Girls Division – Indianapolis, IN

Past Junior Gold 
Champions from Calif.

ELIAS O'HOLLAREN 
2019 - U12 Boys Division – Detroit, MI 

ERNESTO REYNOSO 
2023 - U15 Boys Division – Indianapolis, IN  
2024 - U18 Boys Division – Detroit, MI 

SOLOMON SALAMA 
2016 - U15 Boys Division – Indianapolis, IN 
2017 - U15 Boys Division – Cleveland, OH

WESLEY LOW 
2017 - U20 Boys Division – Cleveland, OH 
• Shoots 900 Series on 7/19/20 in Arizona!!

$5,225 in Scholarships Awarded
to U12, U15 & U18 Handicap Divisions!

Scholarships pro-rated based on each division and awarded on on ratio of 1:8.

Bracket results are posted online at CALUSBC.com



 2025 CALIFORNIA PEPSI STATE FINALS SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIPS

PL NAME CENTER DIVISION 1 2 3 4 5 SCR SCHOL
1 Russell Ly Irvine Lanes U12BS 126 138 177 200 195 836 2,500.00$    
2 Frankie Katz Westminster Lanes U12BS 169 150 160 150 138 767 1,065.00$    
3 Neel Kankariya Bowlium Lanes U12BS 152 158 122 165 138 735 550.00$       
3 Colin Park Homestead Bowl U12BS 136 159 192 106 142 735 550.00$       
5 Christopher Godizano Classic Bowling Center U12BS 159 116 139 153 156 723 100.00$       

4,765.00$    

1 Percila Garcia Winnetka Bowl U12GS 126 149 141 145 183 744 1,085.00$    
2 Elynn Iott Parkway Bowl U12GS 161 167 117 144 145 734 500.00$       

1,585.00$    

1 Jon Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes U15BS 180 172 210 257 174 993 3,000.00$    
2 Keith Chen Irvine Lanes U15BS 152 177 199 149 209 886 2,160.00$    
3 Michael Fritz Morgan Hill Bowl U15BS 150 144 197 184 171 846 1,500.00$    
4 Derrald Ferd Monteverde Classic Bowling Center U15BS 177 145 189 190 131 832 1,000.00$    
5 Jude Palacios Bowlero Fresno U15BS 120 111 200 190 192 813 700.00$       
5 Amari Stickmon Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U15BS 224 152 132 141 164 813 700.00$       
7 Makaio Yu Santa Clarita Lanes U15BS 113 203 131 185 180 812 400.00$       
8 Nathan Fritz Morgan Hill Bowl U15BS 121 155 167 190 167 800 300.00$       
9 Devin Straka Windsor Bowling Center U15BS 157 142 175 165 151 790 200.00$       
10 James Travis AMF Rocklin U15BS 156 124 175 175 153 783 100.00$       

10,060.00$ 

1 Julianna Rodriguez Delta Bowl U15GS 151 139 167 197 157 811 2,000.00$    
2 Alexandra McCowan Linbrook Bowl U15GS 140 167 184 174 125 790 1,000.00$    
3 Katie Silva Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U15GS 170 134 183 131 121 739 735.00$       
4 Jennie Vasquez Morgan Hill Bowl U15GS 143 139 123 126 177 708 500.00$       

4,235.00$    

1 Luke Sutherland AMF Rocklin U18BS 156 147 241 155 237 936 3,385.00$    
2 Daniel Rios Cal Bowl U18BS 186 185 214 147 183 915 2,500.00$    
3 Noah Chargualaf Parkway Bowl U18BS 207 181 175 150 168 881 2,000.00$    
4 Dallas Zuniga Cal Bowl U18BS 162 223 136 202 155 878 1,500.00$    
5 Ryan Ng Classic Bowl U18BS 181 212 160 157 164 874 850.00$       
5 Ethan Santos Cal Bowl U18BS 181 175 162 162 194 874 850.00$       
7 Zachary McDougald Saddleback Lanes U18BS 181 157 150 184 194 866 600.00$       
8 Lathan Chin Bowlium Lanes U18BS 181 179 167 160 176 863 500.00$       
9 Shin Gabriel Sangalang AMF Rocklin U18BS 155 155 189 179 171 849 400.00$       
10 Darrick Ferd Monteverde Classic Bowling Center U18BS 154 124 256 159 153 846 300.00$       
11 Joshua McCoy Bowlero Brentwood U18BS 158 159 172 160 183 832 200.00$       
12 Braylon Armstrong Lariat Bowl U18BS 170 162 133 183 180 828 75.00$         
12 Juan Carlos Cabral Clayton Valley Bowl U18BS 112 170 171 209 166 828 75.00$         

13,235.00$ 

1 Katelyn Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes U18GS 187 214 214 158 157 930 1,395.00$    
2 Avery Domaguin Parkway Bowl U18GS 166 171 180 170 213 900 750.00$       
3 Arden Han-Wei Country Club Lanes U18GS 148 156 130 175 175 784 500.00$       

2,645.00$    

36,525.00$ 



 2025 CALIFORNIA PEPSI STATE FINALS HANDICAP SCHOLARSHIPS

PL NAME CENTER DIVISION 1 2 3 4 5 SCR HDCP TOTAL SCHOL
1 Russell Ly Irvine Lanes U12BH 126 138 177 200 195 836 210 1046 435.00$     
2 Mateo Balderas Bowlero Clovis U12BH 123 112 129 120 125 609 410 1019 250.00$     
3 Jaxson Sisson Double Decker Lanes U12BH 135 117 141 123 125 641 370 1011 100.00$     

785.00$     

1 Maxine Pulido Bowlero Fresno U12GH 71 90 109 82 94 446 570 1016 200.00$     
2 Percila Garcia Winnetka Bowl U12GH 126 149 141 145 183 744 265 1009 60.00$       

260.00$     

1 Liam Havens Napa Bowl U15BH 145 159 162 131 129 726 320 1046 650.00$     
2 James Travis AMF Rocklin U15BH 156 124 175 175 153 783 225 1008 400.00$     
3 Jon Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes U15BH 180 172 210 257 174 993 0 993 200.00$     
4 Makaio Yu Santa Clarita Lanes U15BH 113 203 131 185 180 812 145 957 150.00$     
5 Lucas Sutherland Windsor Bowling Center U15BH 115 139 109 190 128 681 275 956 100.00$     
6 Andrew Wang Irvine Lanes U15BH 132 143 140 155 167 737 210 947 55.00$       

1,555.00$ 

1 Julianna Rodriguez Delta Bowl U15GH 151 139 167 197 157 811 270 1081 335.00$     
2 AnnMarie Jimenez Cal Bowl U15GH 110 133 125 129 155 652 295 947 150.00$     
3 Johanna Earle Harley's Simi Bowl U15GH 154 119 113 119 116 621 325 946 75.00$       

560.00$     

1 Dallas Zuniga Cal Bowl U18BH 162 223 136 202 155 878 190 1068 510.00$     
2 Braylon Armstrong Lariat Bowl U18BH 170 162 133 183 180 828 210 1038 375.00$     
3 Ryan Ng Classic Bowl U18BH 181 212 160 157 164 874 115 989 250.00$     
4 Thomas Mortensen Bowlium Lanes U18BH 155 153 144 198 135 785 190 975 200.00$     
5 Luke Sutherland AMF Rocklin U18BH 156 147 241 155 237 936 0 936 150.00$     
6 Ethan Santos Cal Bowl U18BH 181 175 162 162 194 874 45 919 100.00$     
7 Daniel Rios Cal Bowl U18BH 186 185 214 147 183 915 0 915 75.00$       
8 Ethan Tran Bowlero West Covina U18BH 128 155 134 146 163 726 185 911 50.00$       

1,710.00$ 

1 Elizabeth Suarez Parkway Bowl U18GH 116 143 106 120 161 646 360 1006 255.00$     
2 Katelyn Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes U18GH 187 214 214 158 157 930 0 930 100.00$     

355.00$     

5,225.00$ 



$7,380 in Scholarships Awarded to CA Pepsi 
District Finals U8 & U10 Scratch Divisions!

Amounts were prorated among each District based on the number of paid entrants 
Scholarships awards based on a ratio of 1:6 per division/district

Divisions	 Dist  1	 Dist  2	 Dist  3	 Dist  4	 Dist  5	 Dist  6	 Totals
U8 Girls	 0	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 9
U8 Boys	 2	 3	 6	 1	 5	 4	 21
U10 Girls	 4	 5	 8	 4	 8	 7	 36
U10 Boys	 7	 16	 6	 6	 21	 16	 72
	 13	 26	 25	 12	 34	 28	 138

138 total participants
42 bowlers earned scholarships!

$690 in Scholarships Awarded 
to CA Pepsi District Finals 

U8 & U10 Handicap Divisions!

•	U8 & U10 Champions will earn a single entry ($80 value) into all four events of 
the California Youth State Championships to be held in June 21-22, 2025 at 
4th Street Bowl, San Jose. In order to redeem this award, the winner must pay 
and enter with a full team of their choice in all four events. The $50 entry will be 
reimbursed after the tournament is completed and participation is verified. This 
berth is applicable only to the four Champions in each district and will be voided 
if they cannot attend or do not enter with a full team entry ($200). Winners will 
be emailed.



 2025 CALIFORNIA PEPSI DISTRICT FINALS - SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIPS

DIST NAME AVG HOME CENTER DIVISION 1 2 3 SCR SCHOL PL
1 George Crawford 113 Shasta Lanes U8BS 137 170 131 438 110.00$       1
1 Bailey Beck 119 Bowlero Chico U10GS 118 148 134 400 217.00$       1
1 Kendrick Price 121 Harbor Lanes U10BS 141 165 149 455 308.00$       1
1 Mason Vislosky 70 Bowlero Chico U10BS 83 96 128 307 75.00$         2

710.00$       

2 Annabeth Koszewski 63 Windsor Bowling Center U8GS 88 63 60 211 105.00$       1
2 Jackson Singh 104 Steve Cook's Fireside Lanes U8BS 143 111 134 388 155.00$       1
2 Kayla Ramos-Prado 133 AMF Rocklin U10GS 165 157 114 436 260.00$       1
2 Cameron Hoey 149 Classic Bowling Center U10BS 168 182 168 518 335.00$       1
2 Lucas Holtman 164 Windsor Bowling Center U10BS 152 158 195 505 200.00$       2
2 Jackson Agee 144 Windsor Bowling Center U10BS 158 135 182 475 150.00$       3
2 Timmy Farris 130 Windsor Bowling Center U10BS 150 120 159 429 100.00$       4
2 Davis Hughes 131 Country Club Lanes U10BS 159 123 142 424 50.00$         5

1,355.00$    

3 Lili Idul 56 Delta Bowl U8GS 116 91 75 282 250.00$       1
3 Mila Heiden 64 E.A. Dublin Bowl U8GS 74 81 73 228 45.00$         2
3 Hudson Pawloski 136 Bowlero Brentwood U8BS 167 134 129 430 300.00$       1
3 Everett Jones 110 Morgan Hill Bowl U8BS 152 116 130 398 55.00$         2
3 Claire Lin 137 Homestead Bowl U10GS 133 147 142 422 320.00$       1
3 Nyla Small 117 E.A. Dublin Bowl U10GS 121 157 140 418 100.00$       2
3 Amber Makovsky 119 E.A. Dublin Bowl U10GS 129 125 158 412 50.00$         3
3 Branson Jones 173 Morgan Hill Bowl U10BS 197 166 191 554 300.00$       1
3 Dylan Park 147 Homestead Bowl U10BS 183 169 146 498 55.00$         2

1,475.00$    

4 Abigail Eldridge 86 McHenry Bowl U8GS 107 126 110 343 50.00$         1
4 Bentlee Declue 67 Bowlero Bakersfield U8BS 68 70 89 227 50.00$         1
4 Sophia Whiteman 105 KC Bowl U10GS 137 112 145 394 195.00$       1
4 Aiden Arnold 111 KC Bowl U10BS 127 101 122 350 295.00$       1

590.00$       

5 Chen, Thomas 128 Bowlium Lanes U8BS 143 134 142 419 235.00$       1
5 Ortiz, Layla 105 Santa Clarita Lanes U10GS 118 98 157 373 300.00$       1
5 Barnett, Makayla 99 Del Rio Lanes U10GS 126 125 118 369 75.00$         2
5 Berger, Owen 148 Jewel City Bowl U10BS 191 215 256 662 410.00$       1
5 Jimeno, Christian 155 Cal Bowl U10BS 159 138 209 506 275.00$       2
5 Banaag, Aiden 140 Jewel City Bowl U10BS 163 170 155 488 150.00$       3
5 Santos III, Jovenal (JR) 124 Winnetka Bowl U10BS 155 154 148 457 100.00$       4
5 Gasca, Liam 119 Keystone Lanes U10BS 146 127 148 421 50.00$         5

1,595.00$    

6 Ruiz, Mia 113 Westminster Lanes U8GS 117 115 149 381 60.00$         1
6 Nguyen, Malvin 121 Bowlero Moreno Valley U8BS 125 143 114 382 235.00$       1
6 Rodriguez, Madison 138 Linbrook Bowl U10GS 114 191 137 442 315.00$       1
6 Hanken, Samantha 119 Linbrook Bowl U10GS 164 107 131 402 100.00$       2
6 Lo, Leo 106 Westminster Lanes U10BS 185 123 119 427 395.00$       1
6 Cassidy, Logan 123 Mira Mesa Lanes U10BS 118 129 148 395 250.00$       2
6 Calles, Royce 120 La Habra 300 Bowl U10BS 133 101 139 373 150.00$       3
6 Yu, Ryan 124 La Habra 300 Bowl U10BS 124 122 126 372 100.00$       4
6 Lyons, Kaleb 118 Empire Bowl U10BS 113 137 103 353 50.00$         5

1,655.00$    

7,380.00$    



 2025 CALIFORNIA PEPSI DISTRICT FINALS - HANDICAP SCHOLARSHIPS

DIST NAME AVG HOME CENTER DIVISION 1 2 3 SCR HDCP TOTAL SCHOL PL
1 George Crawford 113 Shasta Lanes U8BH 137 170 131 438 147 585 10.00$       1
1 Bailey Beck 119 Bowlero Chico U10GH 118 148 134 400 132 532 20.00$       1
1 Kendrick Price 121 Harbor Lanes U10BH 141 165 149 455 129 584 35.00$       1

65.00$       

2 Annabeth Koszewski 63 Windsor Bowling Center U8GH 88 63 60 211 267 478 10.00$       1
2 Jackson Singh 104 Steve Cook's Fireside Lanes U8BH 143 111 134 388 168 556 15.00$       1
2 Kayla Ramos-Prado 133 AMF Rocklin U10GH 165 157 114 436 99 535 25.00$       1
2 Cameron Hoey 149 Classic Bowling Center U10BH 168 182 168 518 60 578 55.00$       1
2 Lucas Holtman 164 Windsor Bowling Center U10BH 152 158 195 505 24 529 25.00$       2

130.00$     

3 Lili Idul 56 Delta Bowl U8GH 116 91 75 282 285 567 25.00$       1
3 Hudson Pawloski 136 Bowlero Brentwood U8BH 167 134 129 430 93 523 30.00$       1
3 Claire Lin 137 Homestead Bowl U10GH 133 147 142 422 90 512 40.00$       1
3 Branson Jones 173 Morgan Hill Bowl U10BH 197 166 191 554 3 557 30.00$       1

125.00$     

4 Abigail Eldridge 86 McHenry Bowl U8GH 107 126 110 343 213 556 5.00$         1
4 Bentlee Declue 67 Bowlero Bakersfield U8BH 68 70 89 227 258 485 5.00$         1
4 Sophia Whiteman 105 KC Bowl U10GH 137 112 145 394 168 562 20.00$       1
4 Aiden Arnold 111 KC Bowl U10BH 127 101 122 350 153 503 30.00$       1

60.00$       

5 Chen, Thomas 128 Bowlium Lanes U8BH 143 134 142 419 111 530 25.00$       1
5 Ortiz, Layla 105 Santa Clarita Lanes U10GH 118 98 157 373 168 541 40.00$       1
5 Berger, Owen 148 Jewel City Bowl U10BH 191 215 256 662 63 725 80.00$       1
5 Jimeno, Christian 155 Cal Bowl U10BH 159 138 209 506 48 554 25.00$       2

170.00$     

6 Ruiz, Mia 113 Westminster Lanes U8GH 117 115 149 381 147 528 5.00$         1
6 Nguyen, Malvin 121 Bowlero Moreno Valley U8BH 125 143 114 382 129 511 20.00$       1
6 Rodriguez, Madison 138 Linbrook Bowl U10GH 114 191 137 442 87 529 35.00$       1
6 Lo, Leo 106 Westminster Lanes U10BH 185 123 119 427 165 592 55.00$       1
6 Cassidy, Logan 123 Mira Mesa Lanes U10BH 118 129 148 395 123 518 25.00$       2

140.00$     

690.00$     



THANK YOU for your Support 
with our Fundraisers!

Sponsored by:

STORM
SMOOTH RELEASE PRO SHOP (inside Bowlero Chico)

WINDSOR BOWL PRO SHOP
Get on Track Pro Shop (inside Morgan Hill Bowl)

BOWLERO FRESNO PRO SHOP
BOWLIQ (inside Harley's Valley Bowl)

MACH'S PRO SHOP (inside Westminster Lanes)

These sponsors all donated items for our fundraising raffle at the District and State 
Finals sites helping us raise more scholarship $$$. 




